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Giles County
Broadband Internet Provider
Comparison Study

The Comparison Study was conducted by an independent Internet Solutions Provider, Rackley Technologies, LLC of
Pulaski, Tennessee. Rackley Technologies, LLC provides Internet Solutions such as Web Site Design, Web
Applications, Web-Based Security Camera Solutions, Online Backup Services, Local Area Networking and PC
Support in Giles County, Middle Tennessee and North Alabama. Rackley Technologies, LLC has no business
relationship, partnership or any other type relationship with any Internet Service Provider listed in this study.

PURPOSE OF THE COMPARISON STUDY

The purpose of the broadband Internet comparison study was to provide residents of Giles County a resource to
compare Internet Services available to them. Rackley Technologies, LLC is contacted frequently and asked “what
Internet service do | need” and “what is available to us”.

Rackley Technologies, LLC works with many different Internet providers to provide its customers with the best service
that is available to them at the best price. Not all Internet Providers have service to all areas of the county. As a matter
of fact, very few provide 100% coverage to all areas of the Giles County. This study will provide residents of Giles
County a compiled listing of all Broadband Internet Providers and show the results of a “speedtest” using existing
customer accounts.

TESTING PROCESS

All the known Broadband Internet Providers servicing Giles County were contacted and explained the Comparison
Study. Each Provider was asked to supply Rackley Technologies, LLC with a list of a few “select” customers for
Rackley to perform the speedtest. Some providers were reluctant to provide a user of their service. Rackley
Technologies, LLC customer base consisted of a large number of these users and permission was granted from the end
user to perform the speedtest. Several Internet based speedtests were selected and tested at Rackley Technologies,
LLC. It was decided to use one speedtest on all accounts for consistency.

The speedtest provided at http://www.speakeasy.com/speedtest was selected. This and several other tests can be
found on our website, http://www.rackleytechnologies.com under Products and Services, Web Applications. The
Atlanta Speakeasy server was chosen on all test locations for consistency. The speedtest results were printed and
provided in this Comparison Study. Several locations may have been tested for each provider. The service level of
the customer was determined either from the customers invoice or directly from the ISP. Rackley Technologies, LLC
visited each providers website or was provided a breakdown of all service levels offered by the ISP. The service levels
or a website link for each provider is provided in this study. The summary and graph portion of the study only exhibits
the “best” results for each provider. All tests results are provided in the study.
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BROADBAND STUDY SUMMARY
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BROADBAND STUDY SUMMARY

Internet Provider

Ardmore Telephone Co

Bellsouth (Bus)
Charter (Bus)
Charter (Res)
Cingular

iGiles -Wireless
Hughes.net (Satelite)
PES/Energize
Surfmore- DSL
Surfmore- Wireless
TNets Lewisburg

Verizon

Download

413

3086

3025

2956

225

2354

1033

7849

3037

977

1138

67

Upload
262

435
362
246
42
1016
451
5692
324
957
293

1107



BROADBAND TEST DETAILS

Provider Service Level Cost per Month = Download Speed | Upload Speed Subscriber
Ardmore Telephone Co. 768k/256k $49.95 413 262 Mete Kamil
Cingular Basic (Wireless] $79.99 225 42 Tim Wroda
Energize 5mb/1.5mb $29.95 4913 1344 Kim Rackley (Res)
5mb/2.5mb $75.00 7849 5692 Twin City Fan/Clarage (Com'l)
5mb/2.5mb $75.00 5254 3910 TN Valley Realty (Com'l)
DotSpot -Wireless Up to 3 Mb Com'l. $79.99 2194 1011 Speer-Horn
$79.95 2354 1016 Citizen Office
$79.95 1709 790 The Drying Team
Hughes.net (Satelite) 1mb/512k $69.99 1033 451 Scott Tarpley's Home
Charter (Bus) 384k/128k $64.95 372 81 Watson's Office Supply
Charter (Bus) 3mb/384k $104.99 3025 362 Rackley Tech Free Test Account
Charter (Res) 3.0mb/384k $19.95 2956 246 Doug Wong's Home
Surfmore- DSL 3.0mb/384k $74.00 3037 324 Rackley Technologies
Surfmore- Wireless 1.0mb $49.00 977 957 Sundrop Bottling
Bellsouth (Bus) 3.0mb/384k $89.95 3086 435 Bob Massey's Office
Verizon VZAccess Card $49-$79 67 1107 The Drying Team, Inc. VZAccess (
TNets - www .hotshotwireless.com $49.95 828 323 Libby's Towing
$69.95 1138 293 Tennessean Truckstop

MediaCom Cable - Advertiseslocally but will not respond to email nor able to contact via phone
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COVERAGE AREAS

Ardmore Telephone Company
Would not respond to email requests. Provides service in Ardmore and
Southern portion of Giles County. Http://www.ardmore.net

Bellsouth
No coverage area provided. Visit http://www.fastaccess.com, click on
Home, or Business service and enter your telephone number and it will
advise you if service is available.

Charter
No coverage area provided.
Visit http://www.charter.com/Visitors/Products.aspx?Menultem=3
to see if service is available at your location

Cingular
No coverage area provided.
Visit http://www.cingular.com/cell-phone-service/get-started/index.jsp

iGiles.net Wireless
See Attached Coverage area map provided.
Also visit http://www.igiles.net/prod01.htm

HughesNet
Coverage area is “basically anywhere that has a clear view of the southern sky”
HughesNet uses the satelite system formerly Direcway.
Visit http://www.hughesnet.com

MediaCom Cable
MediaCom Cables advertises locally but will not reply to e-mails nor answer
telephone calls when attempted by Rackley Technologies, LLC.
Visit Http://www.mediacomcable.com/home.html

PES/Energize
See attached coverage area map. Primarily within the city limits of Pulaski, but does
extend outside in some areas.
Visit: http://www.energize.net/files/EnergizeServiceArea.pdf

Surfmore.net
DSL services are available whereever Bellsouth provides a DSL circuit. Contact
Surfmore to determine availability. 931-363-7700
Wireless - Limited to approximately 10 miles from their wireless towers.
See attached map of tower locations. Visit http://www.surfmore.net
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Coverage Areas (Cont.)

TNETS - Lewisburg
Wireless has limited availability in Northeast portion of Giles County.
Contact TNETS to determine availability. 931-359-8254 or visit
http://www.tnets.net

Verizon Wireless Broadband
VZAccess service is available anywhere in Giles County that has normal
cell phone coverage. Visit http://www.verizonwireless.com
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IGiles.net Coverage Area
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PES/Energize Coverage Area

Pulaski, Tennessee Map
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LINKS TO PRODUCTS OFFERED & PRICING
by Broadband Internet Providers

Ardmore Telephone Company
http://www.ardmore.net/ard_net.htm

Bellsouth
Residental:
Http://bellsouth.com/consumer/inetsrvcs/index.html
Small Business:
Http://smallbusiness.bellsouth.com/internet/index.asp
Large Business:
Http://largebusiness.bellsouth.com/

Charter
http://www.charter.com/Visitors/Products.aspx?Menultem=3
or http://www.charter-business.com
See Attached Business Rate Card

"Bundle Discounts available for Internet, Cable and Phone"

Cingular
Data plan:
http://www.cingular.com/cell-phone-service/cell-phone-plans/data-cell-phone-plans.jsp

iGiles.net Wireless
http://www.dotspot.net/products.htm

HughesNet

Home:
Http://go.gethughesnet.com/HUGHES/Rooms/DisplayPages/LayoutInitial?Container=com.webridge.entity.Entity%5B
OID%5B71A9F5B422 ABCE4886D9492F66B5B589%5D%5D

Business:
Http://mww.hughesnetbiz.com/HUGHES/Rooms/DisplayPages/Layoutlnitial?Container=com.webridge.entity.Entity%
5BOID%5BEOEC1D98C757F645A1A3AD4C126B26D8%5D%5D

MediaCom Cable
Http://www.mediacomcable.com/home.html

PES/Energize
http://www.energize.net/files/PES Rate Card.pdf
See Attached Rate Card

Surfmore.net
Http://www.surfmore.net/surfmore_wireless_broadband.htm
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TNETS - Lewisburg
http://www.hotshotwireless.com/pricing.html

Verizon Wireless Broadband

Http://www.verizonwireless.com/b2c/store/controller?item=planFirst&action=viewPlanOverview&catType=pcCard&c
m_re=Global-_-Plans-_-Wireless%20PC%20Card%20Plans
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PES/Energize
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RATE CARDS PROVIDED

rES

ETERGIZE
RESIDENTIAL RATES

BUNDLES

Anakag Basic
aMbps inbemet
Lacal Phone Packags

TeipaPlay PIB ... 51 09,95
Cigtsl Phe
SMbps finbe
Lisest Phone Fackage

el

TriplePlay Extrame ... ..o 511995
Cigtal Plus
1081005 Internet
Lacal Phone Fackags

VIDEO SERVICES
Basic
Cigital Plus
Digtal Brorza {1 Premisml
Digital Siver (2 Pramiwms)
Dvptal Gold (4 Pramums)

Digital Thers

Farniy Tiar ..Frag

Sparts Tiar - . 25,00

High Defimition Ties 59,95
Optional Services

PP Mo (Standard} 53,90

PPY Evant Vares

HIGH SPEED INTERNET

TELEPHONE SERVICES

Local Szrvice fwith 10 caling features) ... 527
Agchional Ling

Long Distance
2010 MEnirte Plan. ..o
Mationwide Unlimites Long Distanc
Aoditional Mimfes ...

Misc. Phone Charges
Phone Changes. .o
Phone Directory Asaistance
Subecriver Line Charge ...




ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Equipment
Standard Digrtal Box — PAMEY ..o Included
Standard Digrtal Box — Adamonal ... 56.95
Digital HD Bow
Capital HOGTOVR Box ...

Urweturned Digdal HO Bao..
Urreturned Dugetal HOPOMR Bo% oo 5550.00

Installation, Repair & Other
Standerd instal - Prewered 1.
Standard kstal - Umsired 1._..
Hame TheaterHD Setup - &t ribal skl
Hame TheaterHD Setup - Separats Tnp.
Custam Install Hourly Rate...

Hockiional Cutie? - At Indidl Install.
Autcktional Oubet - Separate Trip..
Relozate Cutlet - AL indbeal bnstall .ol
Felocate Outlet - S=parate T e

Cable Concd bl oo

Wall Fish

Urschasrgrownel Bnsstadl_.._.._...._.oooi 4B
Aurplifier ratdl 550,00
Whreless Fodter Instal .o 71695
MEF Chec Fee

Feactvation Fee 33500
Phone Activation Change ......ooceioic 530,95
Inside Wire Margenance [l Serdces)........54,95

COMMERCIAL RATES
VIDEO SERVICES

Cigital Basic .., e (a8, 55
HIGH SPEED INTERNET

Smal Commercial Ties

SN, Stetie P s 530,55
SMbps Tier

SW/2.5M, Statie I, Cugtorn Emead —....... 374,95
10Mans Tier

100,58, State P, Custom Emed ... 5149.95
20Mons Tier

20M/10M, Stabe 1P, Custom Email...... 5209.95
Db ated QOS Cirent. ool Varies

TELEPHONE SERVICES
Prarnary Ling w/Features and Unfirited L0, 530055
A e L e e 81.55

A rales oo subyect b change. | Apphcable dees and baes apply and e addioul o these
rales | Based ppon credd raling, desosds mey be meganed. | Sandaed nstal charges nokde
L widen outle?, | nberred oethet, and 1 ghoee jack | Stardard meial fees do rof inclede sal isa
Eancles ame svadabls bo resiciontal castomerns oak.
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i1Giles Wireless

Surfmore
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SUREFMORE WIRELESS BROALESANLD

&

Chicken Creék
Ry 41

hitpewwea sarfmore. et surfinene wirehsss broadband kim4 262007 3:30:3% AM
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Charter

Charter #

Business®

HIGH SPEED INTERNET

Standard Installation: $99,99

Inside winng and any non-standard or custom external work 15 not imcluded in the insallation
fee. Therefore, the installation quote is only an estimate. subject to a final inspection survey.

Service Levels: Monthly Recurring Fee:

Upsiream /! Ogwnsiream Manthly *2-Mgnth 24-Month  36-Month
1.50M x 256K with 3dymamic [Ps S64.99 56199 S54.99 54099
3M x 384K with 3dvnamic [Ps S104.99 59999 58999  §79.99
5M x 512K with 3dynamic 1Ps SIS0.99 $149.99 SI34.99 S119.99
IM x IM with 1s1atic IP §224.99 S200.99 $180.99 S169.99
SM x 1M with 1static 1P S289.99 $27499 $244.99 521999
10M x 1M | saatic IP $359.99 833099 329999 526999

Each package above comes with Mon-Customer Web Hosting and 10 e¢-mail accounts.
Additional 1P addresses {Static or Dynamic) can be purchased scparately, along with additional
mailboxes, 100MB of web storage, static-DHCP Reservation and static-routed Subnet 29 or /28,
We do not support end user networks.  The cable modem is Charter Business’ point of
demarcation,  Any equipment, applications, facilitics, eic,, bevond the cable modem is the
customer s responsibility.

I look forward in working with you on this project.  Please let me know if you have any
questions or concerns via elephone or email

Sincerely,

Jason Cross
Acocount Executive Il
Charter Busingss
911-608-6754

Page 16



SPEEDTEST RESULTS
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Ardmore Telephone

i B T M T T

W EE - 8 Tralfic Facts = Legin 8 Untitled Page. & Speakeary - Speed Test Page = {3 Took =
Loy T conacT ] wrany [l e S o Fak 3
speakeasy P——
f) CAN | BET SPLAKEASYY

Test Your Connection Speed

Shrwat Addrase®

Take the Speakessy Speed Test and best your cosmertion speed) By measuring the download and
upiaad rate from the folowing locations you are able to
theoughput ¢ o corraction spand. To take the ieed tect,

AptSuite  Tip Code®

CHOOSE A SERVER:
AFSEATTL L

SKINNY PRICE i o

Speakeasy FULL T1

#rCHICAGO, IL

4 ATLANTA, GA

“» NEW YORK CITY,

4 413:& 1 2622& F}RE *ﬁguwm:r?

load Speed: 413 kbos (5L.6
d Sipeed; 363 kbps (3

GetYour FREE
VolP Success Kit

B Innermet | Prtected Modes On 1% -
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Bellsouth

Speakeasy - Speed Test Page 2 of 3

Bob Massey

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test your connection speed? By measuring the download and upload
rate from the following locations you are able 1o accurately judge your current line throughpun or
internet connection speed. To take the speed test, choose the server nearest you

Your Connection Speed

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Plaver mstalled 1o use with
your preferred browser.
Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on vour browser.

s Link 1o the Speakeasy Speed Test
o Understand Your Speed Test Results

CHOOSE A SERVER Your 1P T4 24 200 34
S SEATTLE, WA

EEH THE SFUED TEST
+»SAN FRANCISCO, CA A I
EDN THE SFOID TEFT

FLOS AMGELES, CA KlN Y PH'CE

'rALLAS, TX

BEGN THE TR0 TEET
#CHICAGO, IL

BESIM THE SPLED TEST

F ATLANTA, GA

BENH THE P LOD TCST

P MEW YORK CITY, NY

RV <1 T I T
BEAN THE TFEDD TEET LEARM MOME MEQUT BRoADEAND SREED wl..ﬁ

Last Result:
Download Speed: 3086 kbps (3858 KB/sec transfer rate)
Uplowd Speed: 435 kbps (54.4 KB/sec transfer rate)
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Charter

Doug Wong Test Your

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test your connection speed! By measuring the download and upload rate
from the following locations you are able to accurately judge your current line throughput or internet
connection speed. To take the speed test, choose the server nearest you,

Connection Speed

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Plaver installed 1o use with yaur
prefarred browser,
Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on your browser.

# Link o the Speakeasy Speed Test
* Understand Your Speed Test Results

CHOOSE A SERVER: Veour - 08 168 157108
HSEATTLE, WA

Seo EATPIPE
» L0S ANGELES, CA ot KINNY PRI E )

" DALLAS, TX | Speakeasy FULL T1

..,IEHI_n.'Lr:‘n_fL : - 5399 E

W ATLANTA, GA G o

¥ NEVY YORK CITY, NY

oo 2298y 3 2464

L TRLID TE wd e
LEABR MoHL M0 T ESCADEAND PO GCKLA.

Last Result:
Download Speed: 2956 kbps (369.5 KBisec transfer rate)
Upload Speed: 246 kbps (30.8 KB/sec transfer rate}
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Charter

Page 21

Speakeasy - Speed Test Page 2 of 3

Watson's

Your Connection Speed

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test your connection speed! By measuring the download and upload
rate from the following locabons you are able to accurately judge yvour curment line throughput or
internet connection speed. To take the speed test, choose the server nearest yvou

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Player installed to use wath
vour preferred browser
Alzo, temporarily disable anv Adblock extensions on vour browser.

# Link to the Speakeasy Speed Test
¢ Understand Your Speed Test Results

CHOOSE A SERVER Your IP 24 158 145 87
#r SEATTLE, WA

SEDNK THE SFEED TEST

*r GAN F_Hﬁ.rjElit'..E_D. F!n
L0S ANGELES, €4 SKINNY PRICE
BEOIM THL SFEID TEST T —
PDALLAS,TX Speakeasy FULL T1
wois THE Seens oS S 1399
*CHICAGO, IL et
BFurs THE EREES TEET mimnith
#» ATLANTA, GA [ Fora ]

BEGIFd THE SPEED TEST
*r MEW YORK CiTy, NY

BEGirs Td SEED TEST -‘ 3?2 lg'hﬁs. " 81 &"h ]
eHWASHINGTON, DC

FM TH P TEST
ik E[NFRRELTE LEMPE HORE DU T B0 Dih nD SFEED

Last Result:
Download Speed: 372 kbps (46,5 KB/sec transfer rate)
Upload Speed: 81 kbps (10.1 KB/sec transfer rate)



Charter
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T TR P |
Your Connection Speed

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test your connection speed! By measuring
the download and upload rate from the following locations you are able to
accurately judge your current line throughput or internet connection speed. To
take the speed test, choose the server nearest you.

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash
Player installed to use with your preferred browser.
Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on your browser.

e Link to the Speakeasy Speed Test ChRa.Ckl;}" TE;hﬂOfglES
o Understand Your Speed Test Results arter rree lest ccount

CHOOSE A SERVER Your P 5 1B 157 230
apSEATTLE, WA

BLH THL TP TEST

zeee FATRIPE

PDAILAS, TX

DALLAS, ¥% Speakeasy FULL T1

>I_'H|_lf-"n!f':|'} I . s399 .

FATLANTA, GA __MERwe
L 1] i TrE LAl [ T

w3 MEW YORK CITY, MY
w8 3096 4 362un
PWASHINGTON, OC —
PR - ThL B FRER TERT LEARN HOM ABCUT BSOSDERAHD EFEID @mm



Cingular

1 '1'||'.||"-id|.|.'.-|.-.-',' ';|;-|.":'|.| Test - Microsoft Interned | 1.|:-I|'.1|1'r

Fia Edkt Wew Favortes Tools Help

! GM' ﬂ) Mﬁﬁ pm:h ‘ﬁFﬂnﬁu -@ﬁ-k‘|
paress | gl speskeasy netispondest!
Google G- Meoogd @ B~ 17 occinaise B 14 biockad

Y7 - 2 L B seschwet - 2 - @ §

Alo, hemocrerly dissti sny Sabiock sshyrcions an vous brewsar

w Link 15 the Speakeasy g Tegt . d

o nderstand Tour Speed Tagt Begilts Tlm :z r'D a
CHOOSE A SERVER: Yaus B 16t
oy SEATTLE, WA

BEMHF THE FFEED TEET

ek !AT? IPE
- SKINNY PRICE

#)LOS ANGELES, CA
BER= THE Prifb Toos
WOALLAS TX Speakeasy FULL T1
onLY &
 CHICAGO, IL e
DI THIL SPCED TEST ' = Pt
W ATLANTA, GA S e
SEN Tesk BATRD TRET 1T g ML _-__ bt T P 4 S o, 4. ‘.. _.{
) NEW YORK CITY, NY

BEDRH THE SFIED TEST ' 225 kbps " 42 kbps

by Bt o
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1Giles Wireless

Speakeasy - Speed Test . - I0T NK0E AM

Citizen
Test Your Connection Speed Ofﬁce

Take the Speakessy Speed Test and test your connection speed! By measuring the download and upload rate from the
following locations you are able to accurately judge your current line throughput or internet connection speed. Te take
the speed test, choose the server nearest you.

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Player installed to use with your
preferred browser
Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on your browser.

« Link tothe Speakeasy Speed Test
« Understand Your Speed Test Resulis

CHOOSE A SERVER: Your IP: 63232130
A SEATTLE, WA

BN THEL SPLED TEST

0 SAN FRANCISCO, CA

BERAH THE TFEED TLST

LS ANGELES, CA !KINNY PRICE

BEMF THE SPEED TEST

» DALLAS, TX Speakeasy FULL T1

BLFEN THE SFEED TEFT

wy CHICAGD, IL

BLSIM THE SPEOED TEST

Y ATLANTA, GA

BLSMN THE SPOED TEST

¥ NEW YORK CITY, NY

BETIM THE SPCED TCET

M WASHINGTON, 0C ﬁm _nmgﬁfilﬂlﬁ Ehpe

BOHAN THE SFIED TEST

LI'.HH.H Hﬂﬂl HIQL!T DROADEArMD II‘HD
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1Giles Wireless

Speakeasy - Speed Test

e Speer-Horn

Your Connection Speed

Page 2 of 3

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test vour connection speed! By measuring the downlead and upload
rate from the following locations yvou are able 1o accurately judge vour current line throughput or
internet connection speed. To take the speed test, choose the server nearest you,

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Player installed to use with
vour preferred browser,

Alzo, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on vour browser

+ Link to the Speakeasy Speed Test
+ Understand Your Speed Tesi Resulis

CHDOSE A SERVER: Yowr IP BT 32 51130
#SEATTLE, WA

BLOIM THE SFEED TCET

»SANERANCISCO, 03 FAT Pl?!
BEOiM THE SFDDD TEST

“2L0S ANGELES, CA

BEQIH THE #FEDD TEET

wrOALLAS, TX

PEGiM THE SFEED TLET

wCHICAGD, IL

BEEH THE EPIED TEST

wrATLANTA, GA

iGN THE SFIID TEST

#} NEWW YORK CITY, NY

BT THE SFHIED TESY

PWASHINGTON, O m -nmﬂ-' 1011 e

M THE SPEID TEET 1o s
v Fmrrit LIAAH HONE B0 T BROADEAND SFEED ml_ﬁ

Last Result:
Download Speed: 2194 kbps (274.3 KB/sec transfer rate)
Upload Speed: 1011 kbps {126.4 KB/sec trans{er rale)
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1Giles Wireless

Page 26

Speakeasy - Speed Test Page 2 of 3
The Drying Team
Your Connection Speed

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test vour connection speed! By measuring the download and upload
rate from the following lncations you are able to accurately judge your current line throughput or
internet connection speed. To take the speed test, choose the server nearest you.

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Plaver installed to use with
wour preferred browser.
Also, temporarily disable anv Adblock extensions on vour browser.

+ Link to the Speakeasy Speed Test
+ Understand Your Speed Test Results

CHOOSE A SERVER: Yaur IP: §7.32.32.130
#FSEATTLE, WA

BEGH THE SFEED TEST

S AN AT A !.AT "P[F
KINNY PRICE

#*L0S ANGELES, CA

BENH THE SFEED TEST

# DALLAS, TX Speakeasy FULL T1

BEEH THE SFEED TEET

kLY s
W»CHICAGD, IL par
BETH THE SPCED TEST i

HrATLANTA, GA [ LoaRn woRr |

BENH THE SFEED TEST

@ NEW YORK CITY, NY

BEXW THME SFEED TEST

SYWASHINGTON, DC at :
BENH THE SFEED TEST LEARN MORE ARDUL T BRCADERAND SFEED m

Last Result:
Download Speed: 1709 kbps (2136 KB/sec transfer mte)
Lpload Speed: 790 kbps (988 KB/sec transfer rate)



HughesNet

Your Connection Speed Tarpley H()me

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test vour connection speed? By measuning the download and upload
rate from the following locations vou are able to accurately judge your current line throughput or
internet connection speed, To take the speed test, choose the server nearest you

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Player installed to use with
vour preferred browser, :
Also, temporanly disable any Adblock extensions on your browser.

+ Link to the Speakeasy Speed Test
o Understand Your Speed Test Resulis

CHOOSE A SERVER
»SEATTLE, WA

*rRAN FRANCISCO, CA

108 LS 0 oKINNY PRICE

DALLAS. TK Speakeasy FULL T1
PCHICAGH, 1 - 5399
'-".l"lll..l'l.N[l"i LI;' 2 . i- \_t'-:lﬂ_____ )

3 MEW YORK CITY, NY

J‘n'.ﬁEI-'I:II"Tﬂ'-.,_IE —umﬁ" 1033 1s5: £ 451 .
et —— .m-uu&muu — o

Last Result:
D_lmk-'nlnud Speed: 1033 kbps (1291 KB/sec transfer rate)
Upload Speed: 451 kbps (56.4 KB/sec transfer rate)
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Your Connection Speed

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test your connection speed! By measuring
the download and upload rate from the following locations you are able to
accurately judge vour current line throughput or internet connection speed. To
take the speed test, choose the server nearest you.

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash
Player mstalled to use with your preferred browser.
Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on vour browser.

e Link to the Speakeasy Speed Test 1 1
» Understand Your Speed Test Results TW].H Clty Fan
CHOOSE A SERVER Vew IF &4 137 103 240

FSEATTLE, Wi

BCGik TEE BEREEL TEWW

wee FATPIPE
LS ANGELEL A, INNY PRIC

YOALLAS, TX
RIS THE P

I Speakeasy FULL T1

W CHICAGD, I 5399 .

wrATLAMTA, GA [ mmn oA

o NEWW YORK CITY, NY

4 7849 o 25692 ip,

L
LOARK HORE Ml T BRGRcERnE SRIID Gmﬁ

THWASHINGTON, DG
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Speakeasy - Speed Test Kim Rackley Page 2of 3

Your Connection Speed

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test vour connection speed! By measuring the download and upload
rate from the following locations you are able to accurately judge your current line throughput or
internet connection speed. To take the speed test, choose the server nearest you.

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Player installed wo use with
your preferred browser.
Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on your browser.

s Link 1o the .‘\pl.'-.lL;.':J-_‘\. 3‘i|'-.."l.'d lest
« Understand Your Speed Test Results
CHOOSE A SERVER RENIE AR
BSEATTLE, WA
PSAN FRANCISCO, Ca
3 £t THE SPELD TEST
0 ANGELES, CA KINNY PRICE
YDALLAS, T Speakeasy FULL T1
»CHICAGD, Il : s399
Y ATLANTA, G [ eARe mome ]
»NEW YORK CITY, Ny
FISE ¥ 4913thﬁ5 f1344knﬁs
MNASHINGTOMN, OC e
Coire Th EEED TE LRSS HORE MEDUT BROMDEAND SPELD %L‘L

Last Result:
Download Speed: 4913 kbps (614.1 KB/sec wransfer rate)
Upload Speed: 1344 kbps (168 KB/sec transfer rate)
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g T Test
Your Connection Speed
Fake the Speakeasy Spoecd Lestand wese vour connection speed! By measoring the download and uplond

rante Frovmn the ol looange Lowsitions & ow one able e aceurately judge vour current lime thrsughpan o

Permet conmdcbon -';'l-.'l..l T tzhae Ml -|"-..'.! Pk, b the server neanesi Vol
i, i i bes 4 i i
[ Speuhesss Spedd Fest neguines the iest sersmom of Macromedia B lish Plisver installed ioonse with

wortis prelerred bros ser

s empornn by desable ooy Addblock extensmons on voor brissser
e . TN Valley
Realty

1.

W
SKINNY PRICE

Speakeasy FULL T1

95

"

5254 .., 391

0
DR ML e . | ArELGEG PRI
CrokLA

Loawst Result:
Prosolinnd spewd; 3230 ke i 0aieh kBosee frmsier rale)
Lopleownld A J 30T | Mar | ¥ 8 R e transter mite )
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Speakeasy - Speed Test Page 2 of 3

the fallowing locations you are able to accurately judge your current line throughput or internet connection speed,
To take the speed test, choose the server nearest vou,

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Plaver installad to use with vour
preferred browser,
Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on vour browser.

» Link to the Speakessy Speed Test
» Understand Your Speed Test Results

CHOOSE A SERVER: Year |P: 200.14956.186
@ SEATTLE, WA

EEEH THE SFEED TEET

kst !AT PIPL;
KINNY PRICE

#¥L05 ANGELES, CA

BENH THE SFEED TEST

#rDALLAS, TX Speakeasy FULL T1

BEGH THE SFEED TEST

oMLY s
W CHICAGD, IL par
BETH THE SPEED TEST ik

HATLANTA, GA

BENH THE SFEED TEST

A NEW YORK CITY, NY

EEFH THE SFEED TEST

»WASHINGTON, DC -’M _mmﬁf 324 vy

ot ey
Tk ADUAR TREY LEAAN HOFE ABCUT BROADEAND SFEED ] m

Lasi Resuli:
Download Speed: 3037 kbps (379.6 KB/sec transfer mte)
Upload Speed: 324 kbps (40.5 KB/sec transfer rate)
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Sundrop

Your Connection Speed

l'ake the Speakeasy Speed Test and test vour connection speed! By measuring the download and upload
rate from the following locations you are able to accurately judge your current ling throughput or
internet connection speed. To take the speed test, choose the server nearest you

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Player installed 1o use with
vour preferned browser

Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on your browser

o Link to the Speakeasy Speed Test
« Understand Your Speed Test Hesults

CHDOSE A SERVER LR L LR
w3 SEATTLE, WA

BEMH THEL SPECD TEST

o SAN FRANCISCO, Ca

-:F_DIE“.»!erlil_l.E.‘i. cA SKINNY PRICE
MOALLAS, TX Speakeasy FULL T1

INLY
II}ﬁHI:nEn : s399 =)
B THE SREED TEET manth

oy ATLANTA, GA Ernn HEAE

EBEGiM THE IFRED TE
=y NEW YORK :T\' "{'1'
BEMM THE FFOED TES ‘ g?? l:h " ' 95? kbos
SHWASHINGTOM, DC . o
LEARHN HORE ABOUT BACADEAND SFIED @DKLA

WEFEmM THE SFIED TEST

Last Result:
Download Speed: 977 kbps (122.1 KB/see transfer rate)
Upload Speed: 957 kbps (119.6 KBfsee transfer rate)
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Speakeasy - Speed Test Page 2ol 3

EHDDSE A SERUEH Yroud 18 1773 254 o)
#SEATTLE. WA

¥ SAN ERANCISCO, Ca P P TN
SEC# TeE SFLCED TEET
S L0S ANGELES, CA | Y P I

Truckstop

BEOM Thne SREED T

7 DALLAS, TX Speakeasy FULL T1
Billdeis Sial IRgED TEEw

) CHICAGA, IL =l"‘399”
BOOAN Tk SPEED TEET Tl

WYATLANTA, GA [ LtARN FAoRE |

FNEW YDRE CITY, NY

¥ 1138 wvys £ 29300
WWASHINGTON, DC T e,
FE3IH THE FOIID TEET LEARN MORE ABGUT BRGADEANE ERLID wu
Last Result:

Devwnload Speed: 1138 kisps | 1425 KB/se ranslfer raiz)
Upload Specd. 293 kbps { 366 KBfec ransler rale)
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the speed test, choose the server nearest you,

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Plaver installed to use with your preferred
hrowser.

Also, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on your browser.

. 1 .
o Link o the Spepgkeasy Speed Test leby S TOWlng

o Linderstand Your Specd Test Resulis

[

CHODSE A SERVER Yoie 0 AR
«» SEATTLE, WA
i i ATPIP
. +i EPEED TR

#2LOS ANGELES. CA KINNY PRICE
YDALLAS,TX Bpankuw FULL T1
arCHICAGO, IL s

BLCEM T L0 TEST
UrATLANTA, GA [ cimra momk |

NEW YORE CITY, MY

BLGIH THE SPEID TEET

PWASHINGTON, OC ‘—izﬂﬁ &Q& e

Lasi Resuli:
Downlond Speed: 828 kbps (1035 KB/sec transfer rate)
Upload Speed: 323 kbps (40.4 KB/sec transfer rate)



Verizon Wireless
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Your Connection Speed

Take the Speakeasy Speed Test and test your connection speed! By measuring the download and upload
rate from the following locations you are able to accurately judge your current ling throughput or
intermet connection speed. To take the speed test, choose the server nearcst voal,

The Speakeasy Speed Test requires the latest version of Macromedia Flash Player installed to use with
vour prefermed browser,
Aldso, temporarily disable any Adblock extensions on your browser

s Link to the Speskeasy Speed Tesi

o Understand Your Speed Test Results VEI"IZDH Wireless

CHOOSE A SERVER Yewt [P BE VI BT 153
»SEATTLE. Wh

i RIS T

*SAN FRANCISCO, Ca rAT P
M TREE IEEIO TR

:.[iIS-'-NIf;I'.L{...‘-.‘ L"'. SK'NNY PH'CE )

S I ot Speakeasy FULL T1
W CHICAGD IL Py 5399

*HATLANTA, GA L LEARN momE |
mEo i BFLID I

»NEW YORK CITY, NY

s Sl 20y

- ¢ d
LERFN HORE ARCUT BRONEEAKD SPTTD mm

Last Result:
Download Speed: 67 kbps (.4 KB/sec transfer rate)
Upload Speed: 1107 kbps {1 38.4 KB/sec transfer rate)

FLAEN S e e

Please note the 67 k download and the 1107 upload. Rackley Technologies called Verizon Wireless to inquire about
these rates. Their Support advised us that they only guarantee 14.4k download and upload. Numerous test were
performed and all results were similar.
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